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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT  

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS  

EASTERN DIVISION 

 

In re:      ) Chapter 11 

      ) 

ST. MARGARET’S HEALTH – PERU ) Case No. 23-11641 

and ST. MARGARET’S HEALTH –  ) (Jointly Administered) 

SPRING VALLEY,    )  

      ) Honorable David D. Cleary 

   Debtors.  )  

      )  

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 I, Steven B. Chaiken, an attorney, hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the Notice 

of Hearing on the Sale of Certain Assets of the Estates and For Other Relief [Dkt. No. 74] was 

served upon the parties listed on the Service List below via the Court’s CM/ECF system this 21st 

day of September, 2023. 

 

By:  /s/ Steven B. Chaiken    

Steven B. Chaiken, Esq. 

 

STEVEN B. CHAIKEN, ESQ. (ARDC #6272045) 

ADELMAN & GETTLEMAN, LTD. 

53 West Jackson Blvd., Suite 1050 

Chicago, Illinois 60604 

Tel (312) 435-1050 

Fax (312) 435-1059 

Proposed Counsel for the Debtors 

 

 

SERVICE LIST 

 

• John Andreasen  john.andreasen@bfkn.com 

 

• Alexander F Berk alexander.berk@bfkn.com 

    aweir@ag-ltd.com 

 

• Devon J Eggert  deggert@bcblaw.net 

    pfoster@bcblaw.net 

• Jeffrey Garfinkle  jgarfinkle@buchalter.com  

    lverstegen@buchalter.com  

    docket@buchalter.com  

 

• Aaron Gavant  agavant@btlaw.com 
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• Charles David Goerisch dgoerisch@lewisrice.com 

    david-goerisch-3234@ecf.pacerpro.com 

 

• Patrick S Layng  USTPRegion11.ES.ECF@usdoj.gov  

 

• Stanley F. Orszula stan.orszula@bfkn.com 

    james.tucker@bfkn.com 

 

• Peter J Roberts  proberts@cozen.com 

    peter-roberts-1301@ecf.pacerpro.com 

    cknez@cozen.com 

 

• Nathan Q. Rugg  nathan.rugg@bfkn.com 

    james.tucker@bfkn.com  

 

• Elizabeth B Vandesteeg evandesteeg@lplegal.com 

    nbailey@lplegal.com 

    ikropiewnicka@lplegal.com 

    druiz@lplegal.com 

    kpatton@lplegal.com  

 

 

Case 23-11641    Doc 75    Filed 09/21/23    Entered 09/21/23 11:39:24    Desc Main
Document      Page 2 of 2

mailto:dgoerisch@lewisrice.com
mailto:david-goerisch-3234@ecf.pacerpro.com
mailto:USTPRegion11.ES.ECF@usdoj.gov
mailto:stan.orszula@bfkn.com
mailto:james.tucker@bfkn.com
mailto:proberts@cozen.com
mailto:peter-roberts-1301@ecf.pacerpro.com
mailto:cknez@cozen.com
mailto:nathan.rugg@bfkn.com
mailto:james.tucker@bfkn.com
mailto:evandesteeg@lplegal.com
mailto:nbailey@lplegal.com%09%09%09%09ikropiewnicka@lplegal.com%09%09%09%09druiz@lplegal.com
mailto:nbailey@lplegal.com%09%09%09%09ikropiewnicka@lplegal.com%09%09%09%09druiz@lplegal.com
mailto:nbailey@lplegal.com%09%09%09%09ikropiewnicka@lplegal.com%09%09%09%09druiz@lplegal.com
mailto:kpatton@lplegal.com

